
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Z021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008539 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 28 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4516
HWY :SR 090,904
TITLE :SR 904

BETZ RD TO I-90
PAVING
13Z021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0904(123)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 
2732 N BECK RD 110 N HAYFORD RD

SPOKANE, WA  99224-9555
POST FALLS   ID  838544567 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990012019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -76.93 % -92.26 % -79.21 %

22,200.00 -74,020.00 7,450.00 -88,770.00 20,000.00 -76,220.0096,220.00

3.1700
2 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

241.0000 EACH 5.67 % 4.0000 33.33 % 3.0000 0.00 %

763.97 40.97 964.00 241.00 723.00 0.00
3.0000
723.00

500.0000
3 REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

3.0000 EACH 150.00 % 325.5300 62.77 % 150.0000 -25.00 %

1,500.00 900.00 976.59 376.59 450.00 -150.00
200.0000
600.00

GRADING

10.0000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

825.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 11.7400 -41.30 % 12.0000 -40.00 %

8,250.00 -8,250.00 9,685.50 -6,814.50 9,900.00 -6,600.00
20.0000

16,500.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
5 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,239.60 8,239.60 8,239.608,239.60

725.0000
6 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

8.3000 TON 20.83 % 700.0000 16.67 % 775.0000 29.17 %

6,017.50 1,037.50 5,810.00 830.00 6,432.50 1,452.50
600.0000
4,980.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

1.2500
7 CRACK SEALING-RUBBERIZED SEALANT

1000.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 1.2500 -16.67 % 3.0000 100.00 %

1,250.00 -250.00 1,250.00 -250.00 3,000.00 1,500.00
1.5000

1,500.00

0.5500
8 JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

14065.0000 L.F. -56.00 % 0.5500 -56.00 % 0.6500 -48.00 %

7,735.75 -9,845.50 7,735.75 -9,845.50 9,142.25 -8,439.00
1.2500

17,581.25



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Z021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008539 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 28 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4516
HWY :SR 090,904
TITLE :SR 904

BETZ RD TO I-90
PAVING
13Z021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0904(123)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 
2732 N BECK RD 110 N HAYFORD RD

SPOKANE, WA  99224-9555
POST FALLS   ID  838544567 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990012019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

1.3000
9 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

79027.0000 S.Y. -13.33 % 1.4000 -6.67 % 1.3500 -10.00 %

102,735.10 -15,805.40 110,637.80 -7,902.70 106,686.45 -11,854.05
1.5000

118,540.50

128.0000
10 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28

137.6000 TON 16.36 % 135.0000 22.73 % 135.0000 22.73 %

17,612.80 2,476.80 18,576.00 3,440.00 18,576.00 3,440.00
110.0000
15,136.00

57.5000
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28

8102.0000 TON -16.67 % 66.9800 -2.93 % 65.0000 -5.80 %

465,865.00 -93,173.00 542,671.96 -16,366.04 526,630.00 -32,408.00
69.0000

559,038.00
12 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,400.00 17,400.00 17,400.0017,400.00
13 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,700.00 11,700.00 11,700.0011,700.00
14 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

18,800.00 18,800.00 18,800.0018,800.00

15.2500
15 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

85.0000 L.F. -30.68 % 15.2500 -30.68 % 28.0000 27.27 %

1,296.25 -573.75 1,296.25 -573.75 2,380.00 510.00
22.0000
1,870.00

16 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00
17 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.0060,000.00

TRAFFIC

2,750.0000
18 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

1.0000 EACH -54.17 % 2,750.0000 -54.17 % 2,850.0000 -52.50 %

2,750.00 -3,250.00 2,750.00 -3,250.00 2,850.00 -3,150.00
6,000.0000
6,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Z021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008539 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 28 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4516
HWY :SR 090,904
TITLE :SR 904

BETZ RD TO I-90
PAVING
13Z021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0904(123)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 
2732 N BECK RD 110 N HAYFORD RD

SPOKANE, WA  99224-9555
POST FALLS   ID  838544567 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990012019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

57.5000
19 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

90.0000 HR  15.00 % 57.5000 15.00 % 57.5000 15.00 %

5,175.00 675.00 5,175.00 675.00 5,175.00 675.00
50.0000
4,500.00

20 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

26.0300
21 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

241.0000 EACH -13.23 % 25.5000 -15.00 % 30.0000 0.00 %

6,273.23 -956.77 6,145.50 -1,084.50 7,230.00 0.00
30.0000
7,230.00

0.1200
22 PAINT LINE 

90535.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 0.1200 -20.00 % 0.1200 -20.00 %

10,864.20 -2,716.05 10,864.20 -2,716.05 10,864.20 -2,716.05
0.1500

13,580.25

0.4500
23 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 

1035.0000 L.F. 125.00 % 0.4500 125.00 % 0.5000 150.00 %

465.75 258.75 465.75 258.75 517.50 310.50
0.2000
207.00

3.1600
24 PAINTED STOP LINE 

385.0000 L.F. -9.71 % 3.1600 -9.71 % 3.5000 0.00 %

1,216.60 -130.90 1,216.60 -130.90 1,347.50 0.00
3.5000

1,347.50

29.9700
25 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 

57.0000 EACH -14.37 % 29.9700 -14.37 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

1,708.29 -286.71 1,708.29 -286.71 1,710.00 -285.00
35.0000
1,995.00

16.1000
26 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

22.0000 EACH -35.60 % 16.1000 -35.60 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

354.20 -195.80 354.20 -195.80 440.00 -110.00
25.0000
550.00

0.1000
27 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

147210.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 0.1000 -33.33 % 0.1100 -26.67 %

14,721.00 -7,360.50 14,721.00 -7,360.50 16,193.10 -5,888.40
0.1500

22,081.50

4.0000
28 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

110.0000 HR  100.00 % 4.0000 100.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %

440.00 220.00 440.00 220.00 550.00 330.00
2.0000
220.00

3.0000
29 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

574.0000 HR  0.00 % 3.0000 0.00 % 3.0000 0.00 %

1,722.00 0.00 1,722.00 0.00 1,722.00 0.00
3.0000

1,722.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Z021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008539 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 28 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4516
HWY :SR 090,904
TITLE :SR 904

BETZ RD TO I-90
PAVING
13Z021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0904(123)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 
2732 N BECK RD 110 N HAYFORD RD

SPOKANE, WA  99224-9555
POST FALLS   ID  838544567 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990012019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
30 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 4.00 % 4.00 % 10.00 %

5,200.00 200.00 5,200.00 200.00 5,500.00 500.005,000.00

46.8500
31 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

640.0000 HR  -6.30 % 46.8500 -6.30 % 46.8500 -6.30 %

29,984.00 -2,016.00 29,984.00 -2,016.00 29,984.00 -2,016.00
50.0000

32,000.00

53.5000
32 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

410.0000 HR  7.00 % 53.5000 7.00 % 53.5000 7.00 %

21,935.00 1,435.00 21,935.00 1,435.00 21,935.00 1,435.00
50.0000

20,500.00
33 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -65.52 % -65.52 % -62.64 %

6,000.00 -11,400.00 6,000.00 -11,400.00 6,500.00 -10,900.0017,400.00

8.0000
34 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

397.0000 S.F. -20.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 %

3,176.00 -794.00 3,176.00 -794.00 3,176.00 -794.00
10.0000
3,970.00

OTHER ITEMS
35 FORCE ACCOUNT SILT FENCE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
36 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

900.00 900.00 900.00900.00
37 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
38 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
39 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -67.86 % -67.55 % -64.29 %

450.00 -950.00 454.35 -945.65 500.00 -900.001,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Z021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008539 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 28 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4516
HWY :SR 090,904
TITLE :SR 904

BETZ RD TO I-90
PAVING
13Z021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0904(123)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203366
SPOKANE VALLEY WA  99212-0928
5111 E BROADWAY AVE
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

406000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. 
2732 N BECK RD 110 N HAYFORD RD

SPOKANE, WA  99224-9555
POST FALLS   ID  838544567 AIRWAY HEIGHTS   WA  990012019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 553750

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

1,100.0000
40 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

2.5200 MI. -26.67 % 1,100.0000 -26.67 % 1,250.0000 -16.67 %

2,772.00 -1,008.00 2,772.00 -1,008.00 3,150.00 -630.00
1,500.0000
3,780.00

$872,473.24 -20.56% $944,177.34 -14.03% $945,304.10 -13.92%$1,098,211.60CONTRACT TOTAL

$945,304.10$872,473.24 $944,177.34BASE TOTAL -20.56% -14.03% -13.92%$1,098,211.60



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Z021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008539 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 28 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4516
HWY :SR 090,904
TITLE :SR 904

BETZ RD TO I-90
PAVING
13Z021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0904(123)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203808
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
4418 E 8TH AVE
SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100423CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -49.08 % -100.00 %

49,000.00 -47,220.00 0.0096,220.00

3.2500
2 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

241.0000 EACH 8.33 % -100.00 %

783.25 60.25 0.00
3.0000
723.00

1,500.0000
3 REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

3.0000 EACH 650.00 % -100.00 %

4,500.00 3,900.00 0.00
200.0000
600.00

GRADING

8.5000
4 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

825.0000 S.Y. -57.50 % -100.00 %

7,012.50 -9,487.50 0.00
20.0000

16,500.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
5 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,239.60 0.008,239.60

1,800.0000
6 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

8.3000 TON 200.00 % -100.00 %

14,940.00 9,960.00 0.00
600.0000
4,980.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

3.0000
7 CRACK SEALING-RUBBERIZED SEALANT

1000.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 1,500.00 0.00
1.5000

1,500.00

0.6000
8 JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

14065.0000 L.F. -52.00 % -100.00 %

8,439.00 -9,142.25 0.00
1.2500

17,581.25



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Z021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008539 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 28 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4516
HWY :SR 090,904
TITLE :SR 904

BETZ RD TO I-90
PAVING
13Z021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0904(123)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203808
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
4418 E 8TH AVE
SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100423CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

0.8000
9 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

79027.0000 S.Y. -46.67 % -100.00 %

63,221.60 -55,318.90 0.00
1.5000

118,540.50

160.0000
10 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28

137.6000 TON 45.45 % -100.00 %

22,016.00 6,880.00 0.00
110.0000
15,136.00

66.5500
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28

8102.0000 TON -3.55 % -100.00 %

539,188.10 -19,849.90 0.00
69.0000

559,038.00
12 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,400.00 0.0017,400.00
13 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,700.00 0.0011,700.00
14 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

18,800.00 0.0018,800.00

5.0000
15 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

85.0000 L.F. -77.27 % -100.00 %

425.00 -1,445.00 0.00
22.0000
1,870.00

16 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 0.00-5.00
17 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

60,000.00 0.0060,000.00

TRAFFIC

2,750.0000
18 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

1.0000 EACH -54.17 % -100.00 %

2,750.00 -3,250.00 0.00
6,000.0000
6,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Z021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008539 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 28 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4516
HWY :SR 090,904
TITLE :SR 904

BETZ RD TO I-90
PAVING
13Z021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0904(123)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203808
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
4418 E 8TH AVE
SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100423CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

57.5000
19 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

90.0000 HR  15.00 % -100.00 %

5,175.00 675.00 0.00
50.0000
4,500.00

20 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

26.0300
21 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

241.0000 EACH -13.23 % -100.00 %

6,273.23 -956.77 0.00
30.0000
7,230.00

0.1500
22 PAINT LINE 

90535.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

13,580.25 0.00 0.00
0.1500

13,580.25

0.5000
23 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 

1035.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

517.50 310.50 0.00
0.2000
207.00

3.2500
24 PAINTED STOP LINE 

385.0000 L.F. -7.14 % -100.00 %

1,251.25 -96.25 0.00
3.5000

1,347.50

35.0000
25 PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 

57.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,995.00 0.00 0.00
35.0000
1,995.00

20.0000
26 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

22.0000 EACH -20.00 % -100.00 %

440.00 -110.00 0.00
25.0000
550.00

0.1200
27 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

147210.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

17,665.20 -4,416.30 0.00
0.1500

22,081.50

4.0000
28 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

110.0000 HR  100.00 % -100.00 %

440.00 220.00 0.00
2.0000
220.00

3.0000
29 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

574.0000 HR  0.00 % -100.00 %

1,722.00 0.00 0.00
3.0000

1,722.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Z021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008539 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 28 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4516
HWY :SR 090,904
TITLE :SR 904

BETZ RD TO I-90
PAVING
13Z021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0904(123)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203808
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
4418 E 8TH AVE
SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100423CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
30 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 4.00 % -100.00 %

5,200.00 200.00 0.005,000.00

49.0000
31 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

640.0000 HR  -2.00 % -100.00 %

31,360.00 -640.00 0.00
50.0000

32,000.00

55.0000
32 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

410.0000 HR  10.00 % -100.00 %

22,550.00 2,050.00 0.00
50.0000

20,500.00
33 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -54.02 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 -9,400.00 0.0017,400.00

8.0000
34 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

397.0000 S.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

3,176.00 -794.00 0.00
10.0000
3,970.00

OTHER ITEMS
35 FORCE ACCOUNT SILT FENCE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00
36 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

900.00 0.00900.00
37 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
38 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
39 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 78.57 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 1,100.00 0.001,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Z021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 24 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008539 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : Oct 28 2013 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4516
HWY :SR 090,904
TITLE :SR 904

BETZ RD TO I-90
PAVING
13Z021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

10/16/2013
08:25

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0904(123)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992203808
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
4418 E 8TH AVE
SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100423CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

1,265.0000
40 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

2.5200 MI. -15.67 % -100.00 %

3,187.80 -592.20 0.00
1,500.0000
3,780.00

$962,348.28 -12.37% $0.00$1,098,211.60CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$962,348.28BASE TOTAL -12.37%$1,098,211.60


